FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

4.3.07

04-26-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10133	86251
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
NESTE OY	Name: <u>NESTE OYJ</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Keilaniemi
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment [] Merger     Security Agreement [X] Change of Name     Other	02150 Espoo, Finland  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: June 2, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4.3.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s): 4,990,383 5,164,456 5,300,5 5,312,872 5,854,356
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [5]
Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803  Our Ref.: 991.1130	[X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803  Our Ref.: 991.1130	[X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor  City: New York	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803  Our Ref.: 991.1130  2000 DNGUYEN 00000141 4990383  DO NOT US  581 200.00 up  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	[X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Fortum Oil and Gas Oy Trade Register Number: -107.027

09.01.1948 Date of registration:

Espoo Domicile:

## Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 28.05.1999) PL 100, 00048 Fortum.

TRADE NAME (registered 10.03.1999) Fortum Oil and Gas Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 03.11.1978) Espoo.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

10.03.1999 - Fortum Oll and Gas Oy 02.06.1998 - 09.03.1999 Neste Oy 09.01.1948 - 01.06.1998 Neste Oy

Helsinki, 09 June 1999

for a true copy of the extract:

Kati Laaksonen

Administrative Officer

Per Tio



**PATENT** REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0024 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks March 29, 2000 Page 2

Please return the enclosed postcards to indicate your receipt of the above-referenced materials.

Respectfully submitted,

STEINBERG, RASKIN & LIBERCHUK. P.C.

By:

Joshua L. Raskin

JLR:mag Encls.

cc: Martin G. Raskin, Esq. (w/o encls.)

F/H/991'1130/PROSECU///COVER.WPD

**RECORDED: 04/03/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0025